

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.11910 of 2026**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	16.06.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Though notice and personal notice was ordered on the last occasion i.e., on 20.04.2026, today when the matter is taken up for hearing, neither proof of service was filed nor the petitioner/party – in – person was present before this Court. Post on 25.06.2026 ‘for dismissal’. NBK, J mrm	Transferred to i-order before corrections